
Year 9 English – Remote Learning Summer Term 

 

For the final half term of this academic year, Year 9 will be focusing on preparing for Yr 10 

and the next stage of their GCSE study. 

 

1. Students need to plan and prepare for their Spoken Language assessments which 

will be in the Autumn Term. They have been working on this since Easter, and need 

to carry on working through the deadlines set for them by their teachers. They need 

to have an effective topic chosen, a speech planned and written, and up to 10 

questions with prepared answers. 

 

2. Once they have completed this, they will be set work on War Poetry, and how to 

analyse poetry effectively. This will be set for them through MS Teams / email. 

 

Please can you encourage students to check MS Teams and emails from their English 
teacher so that they know what they should be doing, and what deadlines they need to 
have tasks completed by. 

Should you have any questions or queries, please contact your English teacher through MS 
Teams or by email: 
 

Mr Preston – jpreston@stgcc.co.uk 

Miss Barron – hbarron@stgcc.co.uk 

Miss Lampard – alampard@stgcc.co.uk 

Miss Cecil – kcecil@stgcc.co.uk 

Mr Rogers – crogers@stgcc.co.uk 

Miss Bowers – ebowers@stgcc.co.uk 

Miss Choudhury – nchoudhury@stgcc.co.uk 
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